

University of North Dakota **UND Scholarly Commons**

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

12-13-1917

Letter from Salvation Army Ensign Marshall to William Langer Regarding the Oscar Lindstrom Case, December 13, 1917.

Marshall

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers



Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Marshall, "Letter from Salvation Army Ensign Marshall to William Langer Regarding the Oscar Lindstrom Case, December 13, 1917." (1917). William Langer Papers. 195. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/195

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

MRS CHRIS. JOHNSON, TREASURER

JOHN F. JACKSON, SECRETARY

RANK MILHOLLAN, Y. P. S. M.

MISS EVANGELINE BOOTH COMMANDING U. S. FORCES

THOMAS ESTILL
COMMISSIONER FOR WESTERN STATES

COL. STEPHEN MARSHALL NORTHERN PROVINCIAL OFFICER



The Salvation Army

HALL AND QUARTERS, 112 MAIN ST.

CAPTAIN AND MRS. E. A. MARSHALL COMMANDING OFFICERS

BISMARCK, NORTH DAKOTA Dec. 13, 1917.

Attorney General Wm. Langer,

State Capitol,

Bismarck, N. Dak.

Dear Sir:

I was glad to receive your letter of the 11th inst. and to know that Mr. Lindstrom will soon be in the city. In case I am wanted, as you suggest, you can get in touch with me by calling 521. I am not always within immediate reach but can be found on fairly short notice in case that is necessary.

Hoping this case can be settled satisfactorily and without causing you too much trouble believe me to be

Sincerely yours,

Ensign.